
HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 3, 2013 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (My Sister Pearl - 1:43.83 - January 4, 2001)
Purse: $28,000
Plus: $100 Other Sources
Available Money: $28,100
Value of Race: $28,100 1st $16,800, 2nd $5,600, 3rd $2,800, 4th $1,400, 5th $840, 6th $560, 7th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 9:32 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
6Dec12 8CT3

11Dec12 4PRX7

20Dec12 8CT5

21Dec12 8MNR3

19Dec12 8CT3

17Oct12 8CT9

6Dec12 4BHP2

2
7
1
6
5
4
3

Leadhills (Reynolds, Larry)
Wynn Willie Wynn (Ho, Wesley)
Jade Prince (McGowan, Mathew)
Spiritwood (Houghton, T.)
C V's Develen (Navarro, Joshua)
London Town (Batista, Luis)
Coluda (Almodovar, Gerald)

119
118
118
118
118
118
118

LA f
LA b
LA
L
LA b
LA bf
LA

2
7
1
6
5
4
3

2
5
3
7
6
4
1

31

22 1/2

52

7
63 1/2

42

11/2

32

23 1/2

52 1/2

7
63

43 1/2

1Head

41 1/2

11

3Head

7
62

53

22 1/2

1Head

21/2

36

61/2

5Head

41

7

1Neck

21/2

34 3/4

41 3/4

51

63 1/2

7

3.40
15.10
5.00

14.90
5.50
9.00

1.20*

rated 2w, up 1/8, drvg
dueled 2wd, dug in str
checked repeatedly
2wd, passed tiring
failed to menace, 2-3w
no threat, 3 wide
rail duel, stopped

Fractional Times: 23.90 48.02 1:13.82 1:41.33 Final Time: 1:48.70
Split Times: (24:12) (25:80) (27:51) (7:37)
Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Leadhills, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Outflanker out of Duck the Punch, by Two Punch. Foaled Apr 11, 2009 in Maryland.
Breeder: Mrs. J. W. Y. Martin Jr.. Winning Owner: Trevor R. Hewick

Total WPS Pool: $33,815
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Leadhills 8.80 3.40 2.40
7 Wynn Willie Wynn 9.60 5.60
1 Jade Prince 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-7 114.40 28,452
$2.00 Trifecta 2-7-1 640.00 22,576
$2.00 Superfecta 2-7-1-6 2,496.40 11,259
$2.00 Daily Double 5-2 91.00 3,880

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 Leadhills 2 33 33 1/2 43 1/2 1Head 1Neck

7 Wynn Willie Wynn 5 21/2 2Head 11 2Head 2Neck

1 Jade Prince 3 56 59 33 1/2 31/2 33/4

6 Spiritwood 7 711 1/2 714 1/2 710 67 3/4 45 1/2

5 C V's Develen 6 68 611 1/2 68 57 1/2 57 1/4

4 London Town 4 44 45 1/2 55 46 1/2 68 1/4

3 Coluda 1 11/2 1Head 21 78 1/4 711 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Frost, Leslie; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - McMullen, Marilyn; 6 - Loescher, Paula; 5 - Figgins, III, Ollie; 4 - Cramer, Jeffrey; 3 - Patterson, Kevin

Owners: 2 -Trevor R. Hewick; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 -John Hillier; 6 - Doncaster Farms; 5 - Copperville Farm; 4 - Cramer Racing, LLC; 3 -Kory Porter;

Footnotes
LEADHILLS rated back in the two path, moved two wide around the far turn, took the lead nearing the lane, vied outside of WYNN WILLIE WYNN through
the lane and prevailed under left-handed urging. WYNN WILLIE WYNN dueled two wide through the opening six furlongs, drew clear nearing the far turn,
dug in gamely when the winner took the lead nearing the lane and vied inside of that foe through the stretch. JADE PRINCE checked entering the first turn,
raced off the pace along the rail around the first two turns, moved quickly into contention along the inside down the backstretch, checked off heels midway
around the far turn, steadied in upper stretch, angled out nearing the sixteenth pole and closed some of the gap. SPIRITWOOD lagged in the two path and
passed tiring rivals. C V'S DEVELEN failed to menace while racing two and three wide. LONDON TOWN was not a threat while racing three wide. COLUDA
dueled along the rail and stopped entering the far turn. The Stewards conducted an inquiry into the run around the far turn and through the stretch and took
no action.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/03/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=01/03/2013&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

