## HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - January 3, 2013 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (My Sister Pearl - 1:43.83 - January 4, 2001)

Purse: \$28,000

Plus: \$100 Other Sources Available Money: \$28,100

Value of Race: \$28,100 1st \$16,800, 2nd \$5,600, 3rd \$2,800, 4th \$1,400, 5th \$840, 6th \$560, 7th \$100

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 9:32 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Dec12 8CT3	2	Leadhills (Reynolds, Larry)	119	LA f	2	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	41 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.40	rated 2w, up 1/8, drvg
11Dec12 <sup>4</sup> PRX <sup>7</sup>	7	Wynn Willie Wynn (Ho, Wesley)	118	LA b	7	5	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	15.10	dueled 2wd, dug in str
20Dec12 8CT5	1	Jade Prince (McGowan, Mathew)	118	LA	1	3	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	5.00	checked repeatedly
21Dec12 8MNR3	6	Spiritwood (Houghton, T.)	118	L	6	7	7	7	7	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	14.90	2wd, passed tiring
19Dec12 8CT3	5	C V's Develen (Navarro, Joshua)	118	LA b	5	6	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5.50	failed to menace, 2-3w
17Oct12 8CT9	4	London Town (Batista, Luis)	118	LA bf	4	4	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	9.00	no threat, 3 wide
6Dec12 <sup>4</sup> BHP <sup>2</sup>	3	Coluda (Almodovar, Gerald)	118	LA	3	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	7	7	1.20*	rail duel, stopped

Fractional Times: 23.90 48.02 1:13.82 1:41.33 Final Time: 1:48.70

**Split Times:** (24:12) (25:80) (27:51) (7:37)

Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: Leadhills, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Outflanker out of Duck the Punch, by Two Punch. Foaled Apr 11, 2009 in Maryland.

Breeder: Mrs. J. W. Y. Martin Jr.. Winning Owner: Trevor R. Hewick

**Total WPS Pool:** \$33,815

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Leadhills	8.80	3.40	2.40	\$2.00 Exacta	2-7	114.40	28,452
7	Wynn Willie Wynn		9.60	5.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-7-1	640.00	22,576
1	Jade Prince			4.00	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-7-1-6	2,496.40	11,259
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-2	91.00	3,880

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast r chomianoc Kaming Ene r review										
Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin				
Leadhills	2	3 <sup>3</sup>	33 1/2	43 1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>				
Wynn Willie Wynn	5	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>				
Jade Prince	3	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>				
Spiritwood	7	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	1	7 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>5 1/2</sup>				
C V's Develen	6	6 <sup>8</sup>	0	6 <sup>8</sup>	0	3				
London Town	4	44	7	•.	-					
Coluda	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>11 3/4</sup>				
	Horse Name Leadhills Wynn Willie Wynn Jade Prince Spiritwood C V's Develen London Town	Horse Name         Start           Leadhills         2           Wynn Willie Wynn         5           Jade Prince         3           Spiritwood         7           C V's Develen         6           London Town         4	Horse Name         Start         1/4           Leadhills         2         3³           Wynn Willie Wynn         5         2¹/2           Jade Prince         3         56           Spiritwood         7         7¹¹¹ ¹/2           C V's Develen         6         68           London Town         4         4⁴	Horse Name         Start         1/4         1/2           Leadhills         2         33         33 1/2           Wynn Willie Wynn         5         21/2         2Head           Jade Prince         3         56         59           Spiritwood         7         711 1/2         714 1/2           C V's Develen         6         68         611 1/2           London Town         4         44         45 1/2           Hood         4         44         4 1/2         4 1/2	Horse Name         Start         1/4         1/2         3/4           Leadhills         2         3         3         1/2         4         3/1/2           Wynn Willie Wynn         5         2         1/2         2         Head         1         1           Jade Prince         3         5         5         5         3         3         1/2           Spiritwood         7         7         7         1         1/2         7         1         1           C V's Develen         6         6         6         6         1         1/2         6           London Town         4         4         4         5         1/2         5         5	Horse Name         Start         1/4         1/2         3/4         Str           Leadhills         2         33         33 1/2         43 1/2         1 Head           Wynn Willie Wynn         5         21/2         2 Head         11         2 Head           Jade Prince         3         56         59         33 1/2         31/2           Spiritwood         7         711 1/2         714 1/2         710         67 3/4           C V's Develen         6         68         611 1/2         68         57 1/2           London Town         4         44         45 1/2         55         46 1/2	Horse Name         Start         1/4         1/2         3/4         Str         Fin           Leadhills         2         3³         3³ 1/2         4³ 1/2         1 Head         1 Neck           Wynn Willie Wynn         5         2 1/2         2 Head         1         2 Head         2 Neck           Jade Prince         3         56         59         33 1/2         31/2         33/4           Spiritwood         7         711 1/2         714 1/2         710         67 3/4         45 1/2           C V's Develen         6         68         611 1/2         68         57 1/2         57 1/4           London Town         4         44         45 1/2         55         46 1/2         68 1/4			

Trainers: 2 - Frost, Leslie; 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 1 - McMullen, Marilyn; 6 - Loescher, Paula; 5 - Figgins, III, Ollie; 4 - Cramer, Jeffrey; 3 - Patterson, Kevin

Owners: 2 - Trevor R. Hewick; 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 1 - John Hillier; 6 - Doncaster Farms; 5 - Copperville Farm; 4 - Cramer Racing, LLC; 3 - Kory Porter;

## **Footnotes**

LEADHILLS rated back in the two path, moved two wide around the far turn, took the lead nearing the lane, vied outside of WYNN WILLIE WYNN through the lane and prevailed under left-handed urging. WYNN WILLIE WYNN dueled two wide through the opening six furlongs, drew clear nearing the far turn, dug in gamely when the winner took the lead nearing the lane and vied inside of that foe through the stretch. JADE PRINCE checked entering the first turn, raced off the pace along the rail around the first two turns, moved quickly into contention along the inside down the backstretch, checked off heels midway around the far turn, steadied in upper stretch, angled out nearing the sixteenth pole and closed some of the gap. SPIRITWOOD lagged in the two path and passed tiring rivals. C V'S DEVELEN failed to menace while racing two and three wide. LONDON TOWN was not a threat while racing three wide. COLUDA dueled along the rail and stopped entering the far turn. The Stewards conducted an inquiry into the run around the far turn and through the stretch and took no action.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.